PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMERICAN LUXURY PRODUCTS, INC.	10/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL LUXURY PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	202 SOUTH MINNESOTA STREET
City:	CARSON CITY
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D477236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9149419143

Email: perryc@mcglewtuttle.com
Correspondent Name: CECELIA M. PERRY

Address Line 1: MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C.
Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CECELIA M. PERRY

Total Attachments: 1

source=Doc091027-003#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023427 FRAME: 0850 JP \$40.00 D4//236

500999838

File No.: ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. DESIGN REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, American Luxury Products Inc., located and doing business at: 5440 Harvest Hills Road Suite 172, Dallas, Texas, 75230, USA; is the present owner of the following U.S. Design Registration:

U.S. Design Registration No.:

D477,236

Registered:

July 15, 2003

Design:

WATCH

AND, WHEREAS, International Luxury Products, Inc., located and doing business at: 202 South Minnesota Street, Carson City, Nevada 89703, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said design, as fully set forth and described in the U.S. Design Registration No. D477,236, registered July 15, 2003, said design, registration and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15th day of
October	, 2009.
	David Marold MM Mame:
	rame.
	President
	Position/Title : Authorized Officer

American Luxury Products Inc.

In the presence of:

RECORDED: 10/28/2009

Name: Pieter Danielsson

Title: Member of the board Name: Francis Bourquin Title:

Member of the board

McGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C. SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH NY 10510-9227

> PATENT REEL: 023427 FRAME: 0851